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PBSO District 17 
The Town of Loxahatchee Groves 

 

Quarterly Report: January - March 2025 

 
Calls for Service Summary 

 

Data Source: Motorola Premier 1 
(Omit Miscellaneous Calls) 

 

Calls for Service Monthly 

Business / Residence Checks (Self-Initiated) 3,154 

Traffic Stops (Self-Initiated) 444 

Calls for Service (Excluding 1050’s & 1061’s) 589 

All CAD Calls – Total 4,187 
Note: Premier 1 is a dynamic system. Meaning that numbers can change from what was 
previously reported in the event there is a location or call type re-classification/ modification.

 

 

 

 

During the months of January-March, there were 4,187 generated calls within the district and 86% 
of these calls were self-initiated. 

 
 

Case Summary 
 

Crimes Monthly 

Homicide 0 

Robbery 0 

Sexual Assault 0 

Shooting 1 

Stabbing 0 

Burglary Business 1 

Burglary Construction 1 

Burglary Residential 0 

Burglary Vehicle 1 

Larceny 7 

Stolen Vehicles 1 

Stolen Vehicle Recoveries 0 

Vandalism 3 

Fire (Arson only) 0 

Total 15 
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Shooting: 
 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
TIME 

REPORTED 
NEIGHBORHOOD/ 

BUSINESS 
NOTATION 

 
 

25025690 

 
 

1/17/2025 

 
 

10:28 Loxahatchee Groves 

Shooting into an occupied dwelling. A bullet 
entered the residence through the rear window 
and penetrated an interior wall. No injuries. 
Complainant advised there is a range near the 
residence. No CCTV/Witnesses. TOT VCD. 

 
Burglary Business:  
 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
NEIGHBORHOOD/ 

BUSINESS 
NOTATION 

25041217 3/10/2025 
3/7/2025 

17:00 
3/10/2025 

5:20 

 
 
Brightview Landscape 

Services 

Landscaping equipment taken from a business 
trailer. Complainant reported that a business 
truck was also stolen which was later found 
abandoned in Miami Dade area, undamaged. 
Complainant stated that after reviewing the 
CCTV he believes a former employee is 
responsible. 

 
Burglary Construction: 
 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
NEIGHBORHOOD/ 

BUSINESS 
NOTATION 

 
 

25036915 

 
 

2/24/2025 2/20/2025 
12:30 

2/24/2025 
7:15 

Loxahatchee Groves 

Complainant reported securing two ladders with 
a chain and lock, but upon returning both 
ladders, the chain and the lock were missing. It 
was also confirmed that a bike lock used to 
secure other equipment was cut the day prior. 
No CCTV/ Witnesses. 

 
Burglary Vehicle: 
 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
NEIGHBORHOOD/ 

BUSINESS 
NOTATION 

 
 

25030766 

 
 

2/03/2025 2/03/2025 
18:00 

2/03/2025 
19:00 

Loxahatchee Groves 
Commons 

Complainant's vehicle rear window was 
smashed. CCTV captured the suspect using a 
car scissor jack to break the window. Suspect 
fled when the vehicle's alarm activated. Nothing 
taken. Pending for additional CCTV. 

 
Larceny: 

 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
NEIGHBORHOOD/ 

BUSINESS 
NOTATION 

25022240 1/05/2025 
1/03/2025  

0:01 
1/03/2025  

0:01 
Loxahatchee Groves 

Package taken from the complainant's property. 
CCTV captured an unknown person wearing a 
hoodie on an electric scooter riding off with the 
package. 

25022760 1/07/2025 
1/05/2025  

0:00 
1/07/2025  

12:30 
Loxahatchee Groves Decal taken from tag, unknown when it occurred. 

25025650 1/17/2025 
1/16/2025 

17:30 
1/17/2025  

7:15 
Southern Lawns 

Generator and welding machines taken from 
building. No CCTV. 
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REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
NEIGHBORHOOD/ 

BUSINESS 
NOTATION 

25032504 2/09/2025 
2/09/2025  

13:00 
2/09/2025 

14:00 
Sanjai Tienda Latina 

Cell phone taken from the store counter. CCTV 
captured incident. Update 2/13/25: Victim stated 
that he received his phone back and no longer 
wished to prosecute. 

25032984 2/10/2025 
2/10/2025 

14:00 
2/10/2025 

22:30 
Palms West Plaza 

Bike theft taken from the plaza parking lot. 
Pending CCTV review. 

25042906 3/15/2025 
3/11/2025 

17:00 
3/13/2025 

6:30 
Loxahatchee Groves 

Jewelry theft. Complainant believes the thief(s) 
gained entry to the residence using the door 
passcode. 

25047662 3/31/2025 
3/31/2025 

12:00 
3/31/2025 

13:00 
Loxahatchee Groves 

Complainant reported that an employee has 
been stealing approx. $300 of diesel per day 
from his business. GPS data showed the truck 
driving to a truck yard in Loxahatchee Groves, 
even though the driver had no reason to go 
there. Complainant believes this is where the 
suspect is storing the stolen fuel. Complainant 
refused to prosecute. 

 
Stolen Vehicle: 
 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
NEIGHBORHOOD/ 

BUSINESS 
NOTATION 

25039282 3/03/2025 
2/22/2025 

0:00 
3/03/2025 

19:45 
Loxahatchee Groves 

2022 White Nissan Sentra FL #RENX25: 
Rental vehicle not returned. Spruce Pine PD 
(NC) recovered the vehicle and arrested the 
suspect. Vehicle was stored at PAPAS Towing. 

 
Vandalism: 

 

REPORT # 
DATE 

REPORTED 
DATE/TIME 

FROM 
DATE/TIME 

TO 
NEIGHBORHOOD/ 

BUSINESS 
NOTATION 

25027310 1/23/2025 
1/23/2025 

7:37 
1/23/2025 

7:37 
Loxahatchee Groves 

Damage to the residence's sliding glass door. 
Refusal to prosecute. 

25034870 2/17/2025 
2/16/2025 

22:00 
2/17/2025 

2:00 
Loxahatchee Groves 

Truck's tail light and (2) windows were shattered. 
Victim believes his ex-girlfriend is responsible. 
Pending CCTV review. Update 2/19/25: Victim 
stated that the other party had paid for the 
damages and that he no longer wished to 
prosecute. 

25046881 3/28/2025 
3/20/2025 

17:00 
3/27/2025 

17:00 
Loxahatchee Groves 

Damage to the front door and window of a 
vacant home. Nothing taken. 
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Person & Property Crime Stats Comparison: Jan - Mar 2025 
 

Person Crime 
 

 

 
Property Crime 

 

 
 

 

 

0 0 0

1

00 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0

HOMICIDE ROBBERY SEXUAL ASSAULT SHOOTING STABBING

D17 Person Crime Stats
Homicide, Robbery, Sexual Assault, Shooting, Stabbing

Data Source: CADS/P1

January February March

0 0 0 0

3

0 0

1

0

1

0

1

2

0 0

11

0 0 0

2

1

0

1

BURGLARY 
BUSINESS

BURGLARY 
CONSTRUCTION

BURGLARY 
RESIDENTIAL 

BURGLARY 
VEHICLE 

LARCENY STOLEN VEHICLE STOLEN VEHICLE 
RECOVERY

VANDALISM

D17 Property Crime Stats
Burglaries, Larceny, Stolen Vehicle, Stolen Vehicle Recovery & Vandalism 

Data Source: CADS/P1

January February March
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Traffic Summary 
 

Data Source: Premier 1/ TraCS 
 

Signal Code Signal Description Count  Traffic Activity Monthly 

3’s Hit & Run 4  Citations 205 

4’s Motor Vehicle Crash 26  Written Warnings 288 

5V Vehicle Homicide 0  Total 493 

Total 30    
 

 
 

Traffic Crashes Hot Spot Map 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Top Accident Locations - Case Number Incidents 
 

Location Case Number Count 

15475 Southern Blvd 2 

15625 Southern Blvd 2 

15731 Southern Blvd 2 

Okeechobee Blvd / B Rd 2 

Okeechobee Blvd / F Rd 2 

Okeechobee Blvd / Jewel Ln 2 
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15845 Southern Boulevard, Loxahatchee, FL 33470 
All CAD Incidents (excluding 10-61s) 

 

Data Source: Motorola Premier 1 

Incident Type Incident Count 

911 Hang-up 2 

Alarm Government 6 

Alarm Misc/Municipality 1 

Information 1 

Suspicious Person 1 

Vehicle Stop 1 

Total 12 

 
There was (1) case for the months of January - March 2025. 

 
Note: P1 is a dynamic system. Meaning that numbers can change from what was previously 
reported in the event there is a location or call type re-classification/modification. 

 
 

Southern Blvd and B Rd - Publix Plaza 
All CAD Incidents excluding self–initiated calls 

 

Data Source: Crimeview Dashboard 

Incident Type Incident Count 

911 Hangup 8 

Alarm 1 

Alarm Hold Up/Panic 1 

Alarm Misc/Municipality 1 

Animal Call 1 

Burglary Vehicle 1 

Civil Matter 1 

Conduct Investigation 3 

Drunk Pedestrian 1 

Information 1 

Man Down/Sick Person 2 

Motor Vehicle Crash 5 

Motor Vehicle Crash With Injuries 1 

Noise 1 

Serving Civil Process 1 

Shoplifting 2 

Shoplifting In Progress 1 

Special Detail 2 

Suspicious Incident 1 

Suspicious Person 1 

Suspicious Vehicle 2 

Welfare Check 1 

Total 39 
 

 

https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&ved=0ahUKEwiir-Omm9TTAhUIQCYKHcCeDrgQjRwIBw&url=https://orgsync.com/login/palm-beach-state-college&psig=AFQjCNF9EQLfjyRtBVvqhFdniIFIfUAWjw&ust=1493917653646590
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Publix Plaza Incidents Map 

 

 


